DESCRIPTION

1. Right Mounting Rail

2. Left Mounting Rail

J. Right Cable Guard Mount
4, Left Cable Guard Mount
5. Cable Guard

6. Sliding Nut

7. Cable Block

8. Cable Splice Block

9. Front Chassis Casting
10. Rear Chassis Casting
1

12, Front Lock Housing

13. Rear Lock Housing

14, Rear Slide Bar

15, Front Slide Bar

16. Vernier Cursor

17.

18 Lock Stud

19. Lock Bar

20. Bell Crank

21. Over Center Link

22. Handle Lever

23, Fence

24. Pulley Washer

25. Pulley 1/8" Standoff
26. Handle

27. Front End Cap
28. Rear End Cap
29. Pulley

3J0. Cable

31, Clevis

J2. Clevis Pin

33. Tension rod

34, Pivot Pin 1/4 x 1-1/2
35. Spring

36, Press-in Pin 1/4 x 5/8

L et et ) U B et O ot () £ttt I PO P ot e b d d ot ot 3 o d P ot bt 8 s E

DESCRIPTION

Quintec Manufacturing, Inc.

Lock Bar Pivot

Lock Bar Limit Screw
Lock Bar Limit Screw Jamnut
Cable Guard Nut

Cursor Set Screw

S11de Bar Screw

Cable Block Set Screw
Cable Splice Plug
Pulley Screw

Lock Housing Screw
Pulley Bolt

Lock Bar Pivot Jam Nut
Pulley Nut

Clevis Jam Nut

Handle Screw

Cable Guard Screw
Cable Guard Washer

Clevis Lockwasher (not shown)

S1iding Nut Adj. Screw
Lock Adj. Nut
End Cap Screw

5128 NE 42nd

Portland, Oregon 97218
1-800-423-9611

In Oregon 503-281-6096

E

BN EEEBMNEEMN BN — P bR

NOMENCLATURE

1/4-28 x 1-3/4 SHCS
#8-32 x 3/4" SHCS
#8-32 Nut

#8-32 Nut

#8-32 x 1/8" Setscrew
#8-32 x 3/8 SHCS
#8-32 x 3/8 SHCS

1/8 DIA x 1/8" Nylon Plug
1/4-28 x 5/8" SHCS
1/4-28 x 5/8" SHCS
1/4-28 x 1" SFHCS
1/4-28 Nut

1/4-28 Nut

1/4-28 Nut

#8-32 x 1/2" SFHCS
#8-32 x 1/2" SFHCS

#8 Cut Washer

1/4" Spider Washer
#6-32 x 7/8 SHCS
1/4-28 "Nylok" Nut

6 x 3/4" F, H. S.M. Screw



